
Anne	Arundel	County	Police	Department
Daily	Crime	Report..

1,597

785

638

36

93

86

4

15

58

11

33

316

2

2

1,211

898

396

57

143

91

5

14

41

10

69

355

5

5

+386

-113

+242

-21

-50

-5

-1

+1

+17

+1

-36

-39

-3

-3

+31.87%

-12.58%

+61.11%

-36.84%

-34.97%

-5.49%

-20.00%

+7.14%

+41.46%

+10.00%

-52.17%

-10.99%

-60.00%

-60.00%

4,907

3,075

1,862

158

469

294

18

52

163

44

178

1,149

11

12

Crime	Report	SnapShot	for	Thursday	April	25,	2024
Printed	Today	April	26,	2024

WesternSouthernEasternNorthernDistricts:

Firearms	Involved

Crimes	and	Yesterday's	Summary Crimes	Year	to	Date	ending	on	4/25/2024

Specific	Crimes	of	Interest 4/25/2024 %	Change	YTYThis	day	LYTD +/-	YTY Last	Year	TotalYTD

Homicide	Victims

Homicide	Incidents

Assault-Aggravated

Sex	Offense	-	Rape

Robbery-	Carjacking

Robbery	-	Citizen

Robbery	-	Commercial/Bank

Burglary	-	Home	Invasion

Burglary	-	Commercial

Burglary	-	Residential

Burglary	-	Other

Stolen	-	Auto

Theft	From	Auto/Auto	Parts

Theft	-	Other 11

9

3

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

654

4,800

1,828

1,299

4,940

1,875

-645

-140

-47

	-49.65%

	-2.83%

	-2.51%

3,156

17,341

5,480Crimes	Against	Persons

Crimes	Against	Property

Crimes	Against	Society 1

37

17

All	Crimes	(NIBRS	Group	A	Offenses)

Homicide	Shooting		Events

Homicide	Shooting	Victims

Contact	Shooting	Events

Contact	Shooting	Victims

Non-Contact	Shooting	Events 0

0

0

0

0

46

5

5

2

2

46

10

8

5

5

	0

-5

-3

-3

-3

0.00%

-50.00%

-37.50%

-60.00%

-60.00%

116

34

29

11

10

Person	Charged	(Gun	Crime) 0 93 117 -24 -20.51% 297

Ghost	Guns Evidence

ERPO/Pro	Order 0

0

0

15

9

22

-9

-7

-900.00%

-31.82%

9

48

Other
Firearms

Evidence

ERPO/Pro	Order 0

0

164

135

248

114

-84

+21

-33.87%

+18.42%

422

340

This	preliminary	data	is	based	on	(source)	and	is	subject	to	change	based	on	additional	reporting	and	investigation,	as	well	as	categorization	of	police	reports	for	Uniform	Crime	Reporting.

S..

S..

S.

S..

S.

S..

S.


