

Anne Arundel County Police Department Daily Crime Report..



Crime Report SnapShot for Thursday April 25, 2024
Printed Today April 26, 2024

Districts: Northern Eastern Southern Western

Crimes and Yesterday's Summary			Crimes Year to Date ending on 4/25/2024				
Specific Crimes of Interest		4/25/2024	YTD	This day LYTD	+/- YTY	% Change YTY	Last Year Total
Homicide Victims		0	2	5	-3	-60.00%	12
Homicide Incidents		0	2	5	-3	-60.00%	11
Assault-Aggravated		0	316	355	-39	-10.99%	1,149
Sex Offense - Rape		1	33	69	-36	-52.17%	178
Robbery- Carjacking		0	11	10	+1	+10.00%	44
Robbery - Citizen		0	58	41	+17	+41.46%	163
Robbery - Commercial/Bank		0	15	14	+1	+7.14%	52
Burglary - Home Invasion		0	4	5	-1	-20.00%	18
Burglary - Commercial		0	86	91	-5	-5.49%	294
Burglary - Residential		2	93	143	-50	-34.97%	469
Burglary - Other		0	36	57	-21	-36.84%	158
Stolen - Auto		3	638	396	+242	+61.11%	1,862
Theft From Auto/Auto Parts		9	785	898	-113	-12.58%	3,075
Theft - Other		11	1,597	1,211	+386	+31.87%	4,907
		Α	II Crimes (NIBRS	Group A Offense	es)		
Crimes Against Persons		17	1,828	1,875	-47	-2.51%	5,480
Crimes Against Property		37	4,800	4,940	-140	-2.83%	17,341
Crimes Against Society		1	654	1,299	-645	-49.65%	3,156
			Firearms	s Involved			
Homicide Shooting Events		0	2	5	-3	-60.00%	10
Homicide Shooting Victims		0	2	5	-3	-60.00%	11
Contact Shooting Events		0	5	8	-3	-37.50%	29
Contact Shooting Victims		0	5	10	-5	-50.00%	34
Non-Contact Shooting Events		0	46	46	0	0.00%	116
Person Charged (Gun Crime)		0	93	117	-24	-20.51%	297
Ghost Guns	Evidence	0	15	22	-7	-31.82%	48
	ERPO/Pro Order	0	0	9	-9	-900.00%	9
Other Firearms	Evidence	0	135	114	+21	+18.42%	340
	ERPO/Pro Order	0	164	248	-84	-33.87%	422

This preliminary data is based on (source) and is subject to change based on additional reporting and investigation, as well as categorization of police reports for Uniform Crime Reporting.